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Records of Organisations

Falkirk High School Club finding aid

Former Pupils Club established in 1898.

Reference No

A1078.001

A1078.002
A1078.003
A1078.004
A1078.005
A1078.006
A1078.007
A1078.008
A1078.009
A1078.010
A1078.011
A1078.012
A1078.013
A1078.014
A1078.015
A1078.016
A1078.017
A1078.018
A1078.019
A1078.020
A1078.021
A1078.022
A1078.023
A1078.024
A1078.025
A1078.026
A1078.027
A1078.028
A1078.029
A1078.030
A1078.031
A1078.032
A1078.033
A1078.034
A1078.035
A1078.036
A1078.037
A1078.038
A1078.039

Date
1898-1915

1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1921
1922
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

Description

The Book of the Falkirk High School Club. Year book
containing constitution, annual reports, membership lists
and articles

Photocopy of Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book and School Magazine
Year Book and School Magazine
Year Book and School Magazine
Year Book and School Magazine
Year Book and School Magazine
Year Book and Magazine

Year Book and Magazine

Year Book and Magazine

Year Book and Magazine

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book



A1078.040
A1078.041
A1078.042
A1078.043
A1078.044
A1078.045
A1078.046
A1078.047
A1078.048
A1078.049
A1078.050
A1078.051
A1078.052
A1078.053
A1078.054
A1078.055
A1078.056
A1078.057
A1078.058
A1078.059
A1078.060
A1078.061
A1078.062
A1078.063
A1078.064
A1078.065
A1078.066
A1078.067
A1078.068
A1078.069
A1078.070
A1078.071
A1078.072
A1078.073

A1078.074
A1078.075
A1078.076
A1078.077

A1078.078

A1078.079

A1078.080

A1078.081

A1078.082

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1959
1960
1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1979-1980
1981
1982
1983
1984-1985
1986-1987
1987-1988
1985-1986

1986

1986

12 Sep 1986

1986

1911

1910

17 Sep 1921

Nov 1936

1924
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Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Year Book

Correspondence about Falkirk High School Centenary.
Includes lists of donors and lenders of items for exhibition
held at Falkirk High School by the Falkirk High School
Club

Falkirk Herald . Articles about Falkirk High School
centenary. (Sept5 & 19)

Falkirk High School centenary Christmas card

Tickets for Falkirk High School centenary dinner
Biographical notes and list of items belonging to the late
Rector A C MacKay

Letter, 25 Aug 1911, Walter Towers to Mr A C MacKay
(Rector, Falkirk High School), and published book "Fifty
New Songs, Patriotic, Sentimental and Humourous" by
Walter Towers published by James S Nicol, Camelon
Falkirk High School Song “There's a Song we'll sing” by
Rev T Logan Douglas, BD

Order of Service for the unveiling of the War Memorial by
Rev James Aitchison in Falkirk High School

Scots Magazine. Contains article on Falkirk High School
Jubilee “ A Great Provincial School. The Jubilee of
Falkirk High” by K J McIntosh (pp106-112)
Newscuttings relating to the retirement of Rector A C



A1078.083

A1078.084

A1078.085

A1078.086

A1078.087

A1078.088

A1078.089

A1078.090
A1078.091

A1078.092
A1078.093
A1078.094
A1078.095
A1078.096
A1078.097

A1078.098

A1078.099

A1078.100

A1078.101
A1078.102
A1078.103
A1078.104

A1078.105
A1078.106

A1078.107

A1078.108

A1078.109

A1078.110

1907

18 Oct 1924
(1920s) {nd}
1917-1918
13 Sep 1936
Sep 1936
03 Oct 1963

1886-1887
1963

1965

1970
(1980s) {nd}
1912-1913
1913-1914
(1900s) {nd}

30 Jun 1921

1917

1936

(1930s) {nd}

1936

1960s-1980s
1970s-1980s

1984-1986
1936-1938

(20th Century)

{nd}
1962

1966

1962
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Mackay and presentation of portrait

Article from the Falkirk Herald “Men you know” on Mr A C
Mackay, Rector of Falkirk High School

Newscutting from Falkirk Herald relating to retirement of
Rector A C Mackay

Testimonials in favour of Alex C Mackay, Rector of Falkirk
High School

Personal papers of A C Mackay relating to service in the
Volunteer Force

Order of Service for Thanksgiving service in Falkirk Old
Parish Church for the Jubilee of Falkirk High School
Programme for Joint entertainment by present and former
pupils in Falkirk Town Hall

Programme for official opening of Falkirk High School
new buildings at Blinkbonny Road

Photocopy of prospectus

Programme for annual prizegiving. Contains merit list
and Rector's report

Programme for annual prizegiving. Contains merit list
and Rector's report

Programme for annual prizegiving. Contains merit list
and Rector's report

Programme for end of session production “The Wizard of
0z

Syllabus, Falkirk High School Literary Society

Syllabus, Falkirk High School Literary Society

Minutes of meeting of guarantors of Falkirk High School
Magazine concerning editorship and general rules
Memorial to the members of the High School Committee
from teachers concerning the lack of accommodation in
the school

Report of the Memorial Service in Falkirk Parish Church
“To Falkirk's Fallen Heroes” (national Church of Scotland
service)

Article on Falkirk High School Jubilee reproduced from
the Scots Magazine by R J MclIntosh, science master,
Falkirk

Article from Falkirk Mail “High School Days. Memories of
Forty Years Ago”

Article on Falkirk High School Jubilee

Newscuttings on Falkirk High School

Newscuttings on Falkirk High School

Newscuttings on Falkirk High School

Falkirk High School Playing Field Committee. Includes
leases, insurance policies and Dean of Guild Court
petition No 1184 with plan of proposed sports pavilion at
Bleachfield for Falkirk High School

Poems and papers of Miss Mary Welsh (former pupil?)

Falkirk High School Former Pupil's Dramatic Circle.
Programme “Under Milk Wood”

Falkirk High School Former Pupil's Dramatic Circle.
Programme “Murder in the Cathedral”

Programme for Scottish Community Drama Association
Festival of One Act Plays, including Falkirk High School



A1078.111

A1078.112

A1078.113

A1078.114

A1078.115

A1078.116

A1078.117

A1078.118

19 Sep 1969

1932

1936

1972

1986

1986

1986

1986

A1078.119/01 07 Apr 1981

A1078.119/02 1981-1985

A1078.119/03 14 Jun 1982
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Former Pupil's Dramatic Circle entry with extract from
“Under Milk Wood”

Order of Service. Falkirk High School Commemoration
Day

Order of Service. Falkirk High School Commemoration
Day

Falkirk High School Jubilee greetings card with copy of
sketch of Falkirk High School by Walter Towers on front.
“Scene” the magazine of the Scottish Community Drama
Association and the amateur theatre in Scotland.
Includes article on Falkirk High School Former Pupils
Dramatic Circle.

Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and
memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary
Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and
memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary
Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and
memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary
Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and
memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary
Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
Cassette tape of oral history interview of Christina K
Turner (1896-1985), teacher at Falkirk High School,
recorded as part of "Scotland's Record" by J Douglas
Drummond. The interview related to her working life as a
teacher. Master copy donated to National Library of
Scotland.

Summary of main contents of two oral history interviews
of Christina K Turner (1896-1985), teacher at Falkirk High
School, recorded as part of "Scotland's Record" by J
Douglas Drummond. Biographical notes on Miss Turner
and printed annual report for "Scotland's Record", 1985.
Cassette tape of oral history interview of Christina K
Turner (1896-1985), teacher at Falkirk High School,
recorded as part of "Scotland's Record" by J Douglas
Drummond. The interview related to her involvement in
the Succession (Scotland) Act 1964. Master copy
donated to National Library of Scotland.



