FALKIRK ARCHIVES

Records of Organisations

Falkirk High School Club finding aid

Former Pupils Club established in 1898.

<i>Reference No</i> A1078.001	<i>Date</i> 1898-1915	<i>Description</i> The Book of the Falkirk High School Club. Year book
A1078.001	1898-1915	containing constitution, annual reports, membership lists
		and articles
A1078.002	1898	Photocopy of Year Book
A1078.003	1899	Year Book
A1078.004	1900	Year Book
A1078.005	1901	Year Book
A1078.006	1902	Year Book
A1078.007	1903	Year Book
A1078.008	1904	Year Book
A1078.009	1905	Year Book
A1078.010	1906	Year Book
A1078.011	1907	Year Book
A1078.012	1908	Year Book
A1078.013	1909	Year Book
A1078.014	1910	Year Book
A1078.015	1911	Year Book
A1078.016	1921	Year Book
A1078.017	1922	Year Book
A1078.018	1928	Year Book and School Magazine
A1078.019	1929	Year Book and School Magazine
A1078.020	1930	Year Book and School Magazine
A1078.021	1931	Year Book and School Magazine
A1078.022	1932	Year Book and School Magazine
A1078.023	1933	Year Book and Magazine
A1078.024	1934	Year Book and Magazine
A1078.025	1935	Year Book and Magazine
A1078.026	1936	Year Book and Magazine
A1078.027	1937	Year Book
A1078.028	1938	Year Book
A1078.029	1940	Year Book
A1078.030	1941	Year Book
A1078.031	1942	Year Book
A1078.032	1943	Year Book
A1078.033	1944	Year Book
A1078.034	1945	Year Book
A1078.035	1946	Year Book
A1078.036	1947	Year Book
A1078.037	1948	Year Book
A1078.038	1949	Year Book
A1078.039	1950	Year Book

A1078.040	1951	Year Book
A1078.041	1952	Year Book
A1078.042	1953	Year Book
A1078.043	1954	Year Book
A1078.044	1955	Year Book
A1078.045	1956	Year Book
A1078.046	1959	Year Book
A1078.047	1960	Year Book
A1078.048	1961	Year Book
A1078.049	1961-1962	Year Book
A1078.050	1962-1963	Year Book
A1078.051	1963-1964	Year Book
A1078.052	1964-1965	Year Book
A1078.053	1965-1966	Year Book
A1078.054	1966-1967	Year Book
A1078.055	1967-1968	Year Book
A1078.056	1968-1969	Year Book
A1078.057	1969-1970	Year Book
A1078.058	1970-1971	Year Book
A1078.059	1971-1972	Year Book
A1078.060	1972-1973	Year Book
A1078.061	1973-1974	Year Book
A1078.062	1974-1975	Year Book
A1078.063	1975-1976	Year Book
A1078.064	1976-1977	Year Book
A1078.065	1977-1978	Year Book
A1078.066	1979-1980	Year Book
A1078.067	1981	Year Book
A1078.068	1982	Year Book
A1078.069	1983	Year Book
A1078.070	1984-1985	Year Book
A1078.071	1986-1987	Year Book
A1078.072	1987-1988	Year Book
A1078.073	1985-1986	Correspondence about Falkirk High School Centenary.
		Includes lists of donors and lenders of items for exhibition
		held at Falkirk High School by the Falkirk High School
		Club
A1078.074	1986	Falkirk Herald . Articles about Falkirk High School
		centenary. (Sept 5 & 19)
A1078.075	1986	Falkirk High School centenary Christmas card
A1078.076	12 Sep 1986	Tickets for Falkirk High School centenary dinner
A1078.077	1986	Biographical notes and list of items belonging to the late
		Rector A C MacKay
A1078.078	1911	Letter, 25 Aug 1911, Walter Towers to Mr A C MacKay
		(Rector, Falkirk High School), and published book "Fifty
		New Songs, Patriotic, Sentimental and Humourous" by
44070 070	4040	Walter Towers published by James S Nicol, Camelon
A1078.079	1910	Falkirk High School Song "There's a Song we'll sing" by
A 4070 000	17 Can 1001	Rev T Logan Douglas, BD
A1078.080	17 Sep 1921	Order of Service for the unveiling of the War Memorial by
A 1070 004	Nov 1026	Rev James Aitchison in Falkirk High School
A1078.081	Nov 1936	Scots Magazine. Contains article on Falkirk High School
		Jubilee " A Great Provincial School. The Jubilee of
A1078.082	1924	Falkirk High" by K J McIntosh (pp106-112)
A10/0.00Z	1324	Newscuttings relating to the retirement of Rector A C

44070.000	4007	Mackay and presentation of portrait
A1078.083	1907	Article from the Falkirk Herald "Men you know" on Mr A C Mackay, Rector of Falkirk High School
A1078.084	18 Oct 1924	Newscutting from Falkirk Herald relating to retirement of
		Rector A C Mackay
A1078.085	(1920s) {nd}	Testimonials in favour of Alex C Mackay, Rector of Falkirk
A1078.086	1017 1019	High School
A1076.000	1917-1918	Personal papers of A C Mackay relating to service in the Volunteer Force
A1078.087	13 Sep 1936	Order of Service for Thanksgiving service in Falkirk Old
		Parish Church for the Jubilee of Falkirk High School
A1078.088	Sep 1936	Programme for Joint entertainment by present and former
A1078.089	03 Oct 1963	pupils in Falkirk Town Hall Programme for official opening of Falkirk High School
A1070.005	00 000 1000	new buildings at Blinkbonny Road
A1078.090	1886-1887	Photocopy of prospectus
A1078.091	1963	Programme for annual prizegiving. Contains merit list
A1078.092	1965	and Rector's report
A1076.092	1905	Programme for annual prizegiving. Contains merit list and Rector's report
A1078.093	1970	Programme for annual prizegiving. Contains merit list
	// \ / N	and Rector's report
A1078.094	(1980s) {nd}	Programme for end of session production "The Wizard of Oz"
A1078.095	1912-1913	Syllabus, Falkirk High School Literary Society
A1078.096	1913-1914	Syllabus, Falkirk High School Literary Society
A1078.097	(1900s) {nd}	Minutes of meeting of guarantors of Falkirk High School
1 4 9 7 9 9 9 9	00 1 4004	Magazine concerning editorship and general rules
A1078.098	30 Jun 1921	Memorial to the members of the High School Committee from teachers concerning the lack of accommodation in
		the school
A1078.099	1917	Report of the Memorial Service in Falkirk Parish Church
		"To Falkirk's Fallen Heroes" (national Church of Scotland
44070 400	4000	service)
A1078.100	1936	Article on Falkirk High School Jubilee reproduced from the Scots Magazine by R J McIntosh, science master,
		Falkirk
A1078.101	(1930s) {nd}	Article from Falkirk Mail "High School Days. Memories of
		Forty Years Ago"
A1078.102	1936	Article on Falkirk High School Jubilee
A1078.103	1960s-1980s	Newscuttings on Falkirk High School
A1078.104	1970s-1980s	Newscuttings on Falkirk High School
A1078.105	1984-1986	Newscuttings on Falkirk High School
A1078.106	1936-1938	Falkirk High School Playing Field Committee. Includes
		leases, insurance policies and Dean of Guild Court
		petition No 1184 with plan of proposed sports pavilion at
		Bleachfield for Falkirk High School
A1078.107	(20th Century) {nd}	Poems and papers of Miss Mary Welsh (former pupil?)
A1078.108	1962	Falkirk High School Former Pupil's Dramatic Circle.
		Programme "Under Milk Wood"
A1078.109	1966	Falkirk High School Former Pupil's Dramatic Circle.
	4000	Programme "Murder in the Cathedral"
A1078.110	1962	Programme for Scottish Community Drama Association
		Festival of One Act Plays, including Falkirk High School

		Former Pupil's Dramatic Circle entry with extract from "Under Milk Wood"
A1078.111	19 Sep 1969	Order of Service. Falkirk High School Commemoration Day
A1078.112	1932	Order of Service. Falkirk High School Commemoration Day
A1078.113	1936	Falkirk High School Jubilee greetings card with copy of sketch of Falkirk High School by Walter Towers on front.
A1078.114	1972	"Scene" the magazine of the Scottish Community Drama Association and the amateur theatre in Scotland. Includes article on Falkirk High School Former Pupils Dramatic Circle.
A1078.115	1986	Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
A1078.116	1986	Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
A1078.117	1986	Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
A1078.118	1986	Photocopies of photographs, newscuttings and memorabilia loaned for the Falkirk High School Centenary Exhibition. Includes notes on items and owners.
A1078.119/01	07 Apr 1981	Cassette tape of oral history interview of Christina K Turner (1896-1985), teacher at Falkirk High School, recorded as part of "Scotland's Record" by J Douglas Drummond. The interview related to her working life as a teacher. Master copy donated to National Library of Scotland.
A1078.119/02	1981-1985	Summary of main contents of two oral history interviews of Christina K Turner (1896-1985), teacher at Falkirk High School, recorded as part of "Scotland's Record" by J Douglas Drummond. Biographical notes on Miss Turner and printed annual report for "Scotland's Record", 1985.
A1078.119/03	14 Jun 1982	Cassette tape of oral history interview of Christina K Turner (1896-1985), teacher at Falkirk High School, recorded as part of "Scotland's Record" by J Douglas Drummond. The interview related to her involvement in the Succession (Scotland) Act 1964. Master copy donated to National Library of Scotland.